
Willamette University (3-0) -vs- Montana State-Northern (3-2)
11/20/22 at Carroll College PE Center

 
 

 
 
Willamette University 71

Montana State-Northern 58

Date: 11/20/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Carroll College PE Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Willamette University 17 18 20 16 71
Montana State-Northern 14 15 12 17 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carolyn Ho * 35 8-14 6-10 1-1 0-2 2 1 5 5 0 3 23
4 Megan River * 35 5-13 3-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 13
2 Sami Riggs * 32 4-9 0-1 4-4 3-2 5 3 3 0 0 0 12
14 Claire Bonnet * 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
33 Ashlyn Ascuena-Merci * 22 1-2 0-1 1-4 0-5 5 5 0 0 0 0 3
34 Ashley Collins 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-9 11 0 0 1 2 0 6
11 Kaitlin Imai 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 5
22 Danielle Morgan 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
30 Emma Floyd 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maggie Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 26-57 11-23 8-11 9-27 36 11 14 12 3 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 11-23   47.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
00:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 McCullough, Briaunna * 34 7-15 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 1 3 16
44 Toms, Savannah * 26 7-12 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 16
21 Kehr, Ryley * 36 4-11 0-1 1-1 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 9
3 Callender, Jalen * 35 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 1 1 1 6
2 Trottier, Taya * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
34 Danelson, ShaAnn 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Krass, Shyan 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Van Blaricom, Rachel 17 0-4 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 2 1
30 Skunkcap, Dulci 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Keltner, Abigail 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 192 25-61 3-11 5-11 9-22 31 10 11 13 2 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 3-11   27.3 % 5-11   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 5 1st-08:26



1st Box Score
Willamette University 17

Montana State-Northern 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carolyn Ho 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
4 Megan River 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Sami Riggs 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Claire Bonnet 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Ascuena-Merci 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ashley Collins 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Kaitlin Imai 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
22 Danielle Morgan 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Emma Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maggie Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 2-4 1-1 3-7 10 2 2 4 0 2 17
46.7 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 McCullough, Briaunna 10 1-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
44 Toms, Savannah 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Kehr, Ryley 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
3 Callender, Jalen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
2 Trottier, Taya 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Danelson, ShaAnn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Krass, Shyan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Van Blaricom, Rachel 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Skunkcap, Dulci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keltner, Abigail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-18 1-4 1-2 4-5 9 2 3 4 0 2 14
33.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Willamette University 18

Montana State-Northern 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carolyn Ho 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
4 Megan River 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Sami Riggs 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Claire Bonnet 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Ashlyn Ascuena-Merci 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ashley Collins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0
11 Kaitlin Imai 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Danielle Morgan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Emma Floyd 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maggie Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 7-14 2-3 2-4 1-9 10 0 3 1 2 0 18
50.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 McCullough, Briaunna 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
44 Toms, Savannah 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Kehr, Ryley 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Callender, Jalen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 2
2 Trottier, Taya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Danelson, ShaAnn 0 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Krass, Shyan 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Van Blaricom, Rachel 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Skunkcap, Dulci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keltner, Abigail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 7-17 1-3 0-0 1-8 9 2 3 1 1 0 15
41.2 % 33.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Willamette University 20

Montana State-Northern 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carolyn Ho 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
4 Megan River 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
2 Sami Riggs 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 Claire Bonnet 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Ascuena-Merci 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ashley Collins 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Kaitlin Imai 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Danielle Morgan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
30 Emma Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maggie Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 4-8 2-2 1-5 6 5 5 3 1 2 20
50.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 McCullough, Briaunna 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2
44 Toms, Savannah 8 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Kehr, Ryley 6 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 Callender, Jalen 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Trottier, Taya 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
34 Danelson, ShaAnn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Krass, Shyan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Van Blaricom, Rachel 6 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
30 Skunkcap, Dulci 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Keltner, Abigail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-1 2-5 1-5 6 2 3 5 1 2 12
45.5 % 0.0 % 40.0 %



4th Box Score
Willamette University 16

Montana State-Northern 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carolyn Ho 9 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
4 Megan River 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Sami Riggs 10 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
14 Claire Bonnet 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Ashlyn Ascuena-Merci 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 Ashley Collins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitlin Imai 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Danielle Morgan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Emma Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maggie Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-8 3-4 4-6 10 4 4 4 0 2 16
35.7 % 37.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 McCullough, Briaunna 9 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
44 Toms, Savannah 4 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Kehr, Ryley 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Callender, Jalen 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Trottier, Taya 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Danelson, ShaAnn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Krass, Shyan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Van Blaricom, Rachel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 0
30 Skunkcap, Dulci 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keltner, Abigail 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 2-4 3-4 7 4 2 3 0 4 17
46.7 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern
FOUL  by HO,CAROLYN 09:44

09:44 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
09:44 MISS FT by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
09:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CALLENDER,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEHR,RYLEY
MISS JUMPER by RIVER,MEGAN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMS,SAVANNAH
08:55 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by HO,CAROLYN --
MISS JUMPER by BONNET,CLAIRE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TAYA
08:26 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALLENDER,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGS,SAMI(in the paint) 08:16 2-5 H 3

08:03 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
REBOUND DEF by HO,CAROLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVER,MEGAN 07:49 5-5
ASSIST  by BONNET,CLAIRE --

07:26 MISS LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY
REBOUND DEF by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVER,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:17 7-5 V 2
FOUL  by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 07:05

07:00 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
MISS 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHR,RYLEY
06:27 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIVER,MEGAN 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

06:04 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
REBOUND DEF by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN --
SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 05:54
SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 05:54
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 05:54
SUB OUT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 05:54
SUB OUT by RIGGS,SAMI 05:54
SUB OUT by BONNET,CLAIRE 05:54
TURNOVER  by HO,CAROLYN 05:49

05:48 STEAL  by CALLENDER,JALEN
05:31 TURNOVER  by CALLENDER,JALEN

STEAL  by HO,CAROLYN 05:30
MISS 3PTR by RIVER,MEGAN 05:24
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:15 9-10 H 1

05:01 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by IMAI,KAITLIN 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TAYA
04:17 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ASHLEY 04:09

04:05 STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA
03:54 MISS LAYUP by TROTTIER,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ASHLEY 03:54
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DANIELLE 03:54
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,DANIELLE --

03:42 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by TROTTIER,TAYA
TURNOVER  by IMAI,KAITLIN 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
03:31 SUB IN by KRASS,SHYAN
03:31 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
03:31 SUB OUT by CALLENDER,JALEN
03:19 MISS LAYUP by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
03:11 TURNOVER  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

GOOD LAYUP by HO,CAROLYN(in the paint) 03:11 11-14 H 3
03:11 FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

GOOD FT by HO,CAROLYN 03:11 12-14 H 2
02:52 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:44
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DANIELLE 02:44

02:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 02:17
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by CALLENDER,JALEN
02:17 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:52
01:52 SUB IN by TOMS,SAVANNAH
01:52 SUB OUT by KRASS,SHYAN
01:25 MISS JUMPER by KEHR,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by RIVER,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,DANIELLE 01:05 14-14

00:43 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KEHR,RYLEY

00:38 TURNOVER  by KEHR,RYLEY
STEAL  by IMAI,KAITLIN 00:38

00:38 FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
SUB IN by BONNET,CLAIRE 00:33
SUB OUT by RIVER,MEGAN 00:33
GOOD 3PTR by IMAI,KAITLIN 00:12 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by HO,CAROLYN --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMS,SAVANNAH

00:00 MISS LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern
10:00 SUB IN by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 09:48
SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 09:48
SUB OUT by RIVER,MEGAN 09:48
SUB OUT by HO,CAROLYN 09:48
GOOD JUMPER by BONNET,CLAIRE 09:42 19-14 V 5

09:27 MISS 3PTR by KEHR,RYLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by IMAI,KAITLIN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMS,SAVANNAH
08:58 MISS LAYUP by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

REBOUND DEF by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN --
08:51 SUB IN by TOMS,SAVANNAH
08:51 SUB OUT by KEHR,RYLEY

TURNOVER  by BONNET,CLAIRE 08:36
08:36 SUB IN by KEHR,RYLEY



08:36 SUB IN by TOMS,SAVANNAH
08:36 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
08:36 SUB OUT by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 08:28
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 08:28
SUB IN by RIVER,MEGAN 08:28
SUB OUT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 08:28
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DANIELLE 08:28
SUB OUT by IMAI,KAITLIN 08:28

08:24 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RIVER,MEGAN 08:13 21-16 V 5

07:30 MISS LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by TEAM 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:04 MISS JUMPER by DANELSON,SHAANN

REBOUND DEF by BONNET,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by RIGGS,SAMI 06:39

06:39 BLOCK  by CALLENDER,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHR,RYLEY

06:20 MISS 3PTR by DANELSON,SHAANN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by RIVER,MEGAN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMS,SAVANNAH
05:50 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TOMS,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by CALLENDER,JALEN
05:25 FOUL  by CALLENDER,JALEN

GOOD FT by RIGGS,SAMI 05:25 22-18 V 4
GOOD FT by RIGGS,SAMI 05:25 23-18 V 5
SUB IN by HO,CAROLYN 05:25
SUB IN by FLOYD,EMMA 05:25
SUB OUT by SAWYER,MAGGIE 05:25
SUB OUT by BONNET,CLAIRE 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by KRASS,SHYAN
05:25 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
05:25 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
05:25 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA
05:18 MISS LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGS,SAMI(in the paint) 05:08 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by HO,CAROLYN --

04:52 MISS JUMPER by KRASS,SHYAN
BLOCK  by COLLINS,ASHLEY 04:52
REBOUND DEF by RIVER,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,EMMA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENDER,JALEN
04:21 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DANELSON,SHAANN

-- ASSIST  by CALLENDER,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 03:53 28-21 V 7

03:22 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KRASS,SHYAN

03:17 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KRASS,SHYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 03:04 31-23 V 8

02:44 MISS LAYUP by KRASS,SHYAN
BLOCK  by COLLINS,ASHLEY 02:44
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGS,SAMI(in the paint) 02:34 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by HO,CAROLYN --

02:17 SUB IN by TOMS,SAVANNAH
02:17 SUB OUT by KRASS,SHYAN

SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 02:07
SUB IN by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:07



SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 02:07
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 02:07
SUB OUT by FLOYD,EMMA 02:07
SUB OUT by RIGGS,SAMI 02:07

02:02 TURNOVER  by TOMS,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,DANIELLE 01:50 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by HO,CAROLYN --

01:30 MISS LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DANELSON,SHAANN
01:11 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA(in the paint)
00:52 FOUL  by TOMS,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by RIGGS,SAMI 00:52
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DANIELLE 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TAYA
00:52 SUB OUT by CALLENDER,JALEN

MISS FT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 00:43
REBOUND OFF by RIVER,MEGAN --

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
00:02 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CALLENDER,JALEN(in the paint)
00:00 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HO,CAROLYN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENDER,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by RIVER,MEGAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMS,SAVANNAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern
ASSIST  by RIVER,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 09:18 38-29 V 9
MISS LAYUP by HO,CAROLYN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENDER,JALEN
08:50 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TOMS,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
TURNOVER  by HO,CAROLYN 08:22

08:20 STEAL  by TROTTIER,TAYA
08:15 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
08:11 MISS LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN --
MISS 3PTR by BONNET,CLAIRE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TAYA
FOUL  by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 07:27

07:10 MISS LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by RIVER,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HO,CAROLYN 07:03 40-33 V 7
ASSIST  by RIVER,MEGAN --

06:44 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
MISS LAYUP by RIVER,MEGAN 06:32

06:32 BLOCK  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

06:18 TURNOVER  by KEHR,RYLEY
GOOD JUMPER by RIGGS,SAMI 06:01 42-33 V 9
SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 05:46
SUB OUT by BONNET,CLAIRE 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
05:46 SUB OUT by KEHR,RYLEY



FOUL  by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 05:42
05:42 MISS FT by TOMS,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:42 MISS FT by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 05:42
SUB OUT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 05:42
MISS 3PTR by IMAI,KAITLIN 05:31
REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,SAMI --
MISS JUMPER by RIVER,MEGAN 05:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 MISS LAYUP by CALLENDER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by IMAI,KAITLIN 04:48
SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 04:33
SUB OUT by RIGGS,SAMI 04:33

04:29 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TOMS,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by CALLENDER,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 04:10 45-35 V 10
FOUL  by MORGAN,DANIELLE 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:53 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
SUB IN by RIGGS,SAMI 03:53
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by SKUNKCAP,DULCI
03:53 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA

MISS 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNKCAP,DULCI

03:39 TURNOVER  by SKUNKCAP,DULCI
STEAL  by RIVER,MEGAN 03:37
MISS 3PTR by IMAI,KAITLIN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENDER,JALEN
FOUL  by RIGGS,SAMI 03:16

02:54 MISS LAYUP by SKUNKCAP,DULCI
BLOCK  by MORGAN,DANIELLE 02:54

-- REBOUND OFF by CALLENDER,JALEN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by CALLENDER,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:46 FOUL  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

TURNOVER  by HO,CAROLYN 02:32
02:30 STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
02:28 45-38 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RIVER,MEGAN 02:14 48-38 V 10
ASSIST  by HO,CAROLYN --

01:52 TURNOVER  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 01:52
SUB OUT by MORGAN,DANIELLE 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by DANELSON,SHAANN
01:52 SUB IN by KRASS,SHYAN
01:52 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
01:52 SUB OUT by SKUNKCAP,DULCI
01:41 FOUL  by CALLENDER,JALEN

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 01:41 49-38 V 11
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 01:41 50-38 V 12

01:41 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TAYA
01:41 SUB IN by KEHR,RYLEY
01:41 SUB OUT by CALLENDER,JALEN
01:41 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
01:21 MISS LAYUP by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVER,MEGAN 01:05 53-38 V 15



ASSIST  by IMAI,KAITLIN --
00:49 TURNOVER  by KRASS,SHYAN

STEAL  by HO,CAROLYN 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:33 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by RIGGS,SAMI --

00:06 55-40 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by RIGGS,SAMI 00:01

00:01 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by KEHR,RYLEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern
10:00 SUB IN by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 09:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 09:57
SUB OUT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 09:57
SUB OUT by BONNET,CLAIRE 09:57
TURNOVER  by HO,CAROLYN 09:46

09:45 STEAL  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
09:31 55-43 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KEHR,RYLEY(in the paint)

SUB IN by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 09:15
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ASHLEY 09:15
MISS 3PTR by RIVER,MEGAN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENDER,JALEN
08:45 TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TAYA

STEAL  by IMAI,KAITLIN 08:44
FOUL  by RIGGS,SAMI 08:35
GOOD FT by RIGGS,SAMI 08:35 56-43 V 13
GOOD FT by RIGGS,SAMI 08:35 57-43 V 14

08:12 57-45 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
08:04 TURNOVER  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

MISS 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 08:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BONNET,CLAIRE 08:04
SUB OUT by IMAI,KAITLIN 08:04

07:50 57-48 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by TROTTIER,TAYA
-- ASSIST  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

MISS JUMPER by RIGGS,SAMI 07:27
REBOUND OFF by RIVER,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BONNET,CLAIRE 07:20 60-48 V 12
ASSIST  by RIVER,MEGAN --

07:05 60-50 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 06:17 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by RIGGS,SAMI --

06:06 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
REBOUND DEF by RIVER,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BONNET,CLAIRE 05:56
REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,SAMI --
GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 05:49 65-50 V 15
ASSIST  by RIGGS,SAMI --

05:38 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
STEAL  by HO,CAROLYN 05:34

05:28 FOUL  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
05:19 FOUL  by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN

MISS 3PTR by RIGGS,SAMI 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

05:04 MISS 3PTR by CALLENDER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN



04:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
REBOUND DEF by RIGGS,SAMI --

04:29 SUB IN by TOMS,SAVANNAH
04:29 SUB OUT by BLARICOM,RACHEL VAN
04:28 FOUL  by TROTTIER,TAYA

MISS LAYUP by RIGGS,SAMI 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHR,RYLEY

04:07 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
REBOUND DEF by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN --
TURNOVER  by RIVER,MEGAN 03:54

03:52 STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
03:46 65-52 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CALLENDER,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
TURNOVER  by HO,CAROLYN 03:30

03:28 STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA
03:26 65-54 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIVER,MEGAN 03:23
SUB IN by IMAI,KAITLIN 03:23
SUB OUT by RIVER,MEGAN 03:23

03:21 65-56 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOMS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL  by TOMS,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:55 66-56 V 10
MISS FT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 66-57 V 9 GOOD FT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 02:26 69-57 V 12
ASSIST  by IMAI,KAITLIN --
FOUL  by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:04

02:04 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
02:04 MISS FT by TOMS,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BONNET,CLAIRE --
SUB IN by COLLINS,ASHLEY 02:04
SUB OUT by ASCUENA-MERCI,ASHLYN 02:04
MISS 3PTR by BONNET,CLAIRE 01:52
REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,SAMI --
MISS JUMPER by RIGGS,SAMI 01:39
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by HO,CAROLYN 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHR,RYLEY
01:13 MISS JUMPER by KEHR,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by RIGGS,SAMI --
GOOD LAYUP by IMAI,KAITLIN(in the paint) 00:45 71-58 V 13

00:45 SUB IN by KELTNER,ABIGAIL
00:45 SUB IN by SKUNKCAP,DULCI
00:45 SUB IN by DANELSON,SHAANN
00:45 SUB OUT by CALLENDER,JALEN
00:45 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TAYA
00:45 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,BRIAUNNA

SUB IN by MORGAN,DANIELLE 00:35
SUB OUT by HO,CAROLYN 00:35

00:24 MISS JUMPER by KEHR,RYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMS,SAVANNAH

00:20 MISS JUMPER by TOMS,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KELTNER,ABIGAIL

00:20 SUB IN by KRASS,SHYAN
00:20 SUB OUT by TOMS,SAVANNAH
00:11 MISS LAYUP by SKUNKCAP,DULCI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DANIELLE --


